

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

SB22-193 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 18, line 11, strike "parts 14 and 15" and
2 substitute "part 14".
- 3 Page 18, strike lines 13 through 27.
- 4 Strike pages 19 through 25 and substitute:
5 "PART 14".
- 6 Page 26, line 3, strike "**25-7-1501.**" and substitute "**25-7-1401.**".
- 7 Page 27, strike line 19 and substitute:
8 "**25-7-1402. Definitions.** AS USED IN THIS PART 14, UNLESS THE".
- 9 Page 28, line 8 strike "25-7-1505 (1)(a)." and substitute "25-7-1405
10 (1)(a).".
- 11 Page 28, line 10, strike "25-7-1503." and substitute "25-7-1403".
- 12 Page 28, line 26, strike "**25-7-1503.**" and substitute "**25-7-1403.**".
- 13 Page 31, line 2, strike "**25-7-1504.**" and substitute "**25-7-1404.**".
- 14 Page 31, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "25-7-1406.
15 **25-7-1405. Electrifying school buses grant program cash fund**".
- 16 Page 32, strike line 17 and substitute:
17 "**25-7-1406. Repeal of part.** THIS PART 14 IS REPEALED,
18 EFFECTIVE".
- 19 Page 40, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 20 Page 41, strike lines 1 through 10 and substitute:
21 "(4) For the 2022-23 state fiscal year, \$65,000,000 is
22 appropriated".
- 23 Page 41, line 13, strike "25-7-1505 (1)(a)," and substitute "25-7-1405

1 (1)(a),".

2 Strike "PART 15" and substitute "PART 14" on: **Page 30**, lines 22 and 24;
3 **Page 31**, lines 19 and 24; and **Page 32**, line 7.

** *** ** *** **